WGA League Team Champions
Year Name

2025 Sons of Pitches

2024 Birdie Juicers

2023 The Ace Holes

2022 Birdie Juicers

2021 Sons of Pitches

2020 Sons of Pitches

2019 Liars, Cheats and Thieves
2018 Fly's Hackers

2017 What Would Jack Do?
2016 Liars, Cheats and Thieves
2015 What Would Jack Do?
2014 Liars, Cheats and Thieves
2013 | Like Big Putts

2012 Fuzzy Smellers

2009 Where's Martha

2007 3 Putt Kings

2006 What's Trump

2005 The Smokers

2004 The Masters

2003 What's Trump

2002 The Rollers

2001 The Ballers
2000 Linksmen
1999 Linksmen
1996 The Masters
1994 Linksmen
1993 The Masters
1990 The Masters
1987 Linksmen
1986 Linksmen
1985 Linksmen
1984 New Wave
1983 Silver Eagles
1982 der Schtyz
1981 Eagles

1979 Zimbro's



Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2001
2000
1999
1998
1996
1994
1993
1992
1990
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1979

WGA Club Champions

Gross

Joe Schafer
Ryan Hala

Sam Pieczynski
Derek Schultz
Sam Pieczynski
Sam Pieczynski
Wade Corwin
Joe Schafer
Sam Pieczynski
Sam Pieczynski
Ron Eads

Sam Pieczynski
Jim Grieve
Larry Hodges
Jim Grieve
Vince Castillo
Bruce Grenier
Dave Carlson
Dave Carlson
Bruce Grenier
Phil Larson
Larry Larson
Dave Hardt
Larry Larson

Kevin Vollstedt
Vince Castillo
Bob Woodyard
Vince Castillo
Larry Larson
Kevin Pratt
Brent Johnson
Larry Larson
Clair Sumner
Matt Campbell
Vern Selindh/Stan Bonta
Vern Selindh
Paul Gillispie
Ron Kelly
Larry Lockridge
Pat McMahon
John Davis

Handicap Sr. Handicap
Bob Blaskovich Terry Blackburn
Steve Miller Dave Steffen

Derek Nicholson  John Lopatkiewicz

Jake Dennis Michael Timmins
Ryan Osborn Jim Sutherland
Steve Bass Bob Cochran

Doug Schweitzer
Bob Cochran
Matt Campbell
Gene Davis

Kirk Grier

Larry Waychoff
Greg Olson

Ed Bunch

Gus Baumeister
John Desmond
Dan Moore

Jack Bentley
George McCutchen
Kim Dreher

Ivan Bonta

Robert Bozo



WGA Match Play
Handicap Champions

Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019

2018
2017
2016
2015

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2001
2000
1999
1998
1996
1994
1993
1992
1990

Name

Joe Finn

Geoff Schumann
David Schlarmann
Josh Whipple

Joe Finn

Dave Spiering
Jeff Picken

Bob Cochran
Chris Aldinger
Geoff Schumann
Jeff Crabtree

Cory Schultes
Jeff Frame
Randy Gist
John McDonald
Jeff Frame

Jim Calvert

Jeff Crabtree
Jim Calvert
Mark Leachman
Oscar Olsen
Jeff Klopfenstein
Kirby Wilmore
Jim Calvert

Steve Ballou
Kirk Grier
Steve Walters
Dick Helverson
Jeff Frame
Richard Dunn
Paul Anderson
Jack Huff
Russ Parks

WGA Match Play
Gross Champions
Year Name
2025 Dylan Neuweg
2024 Derek Schultz
2023 Brett Egge

WGA Most Valuable Player
Year Name
2025 Chris Gunnare



Year
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

Team

Vice President
President
President
President
President
President
President
Vice President
Vice President
President
Vice President
President
President
President

Cory Schultes
Dave Spiering
Dave Spiering
Max Sickles
Max Sickles
Dave Elfvin
Dave Elfvin
Dave Elfvin
Dave Elfvin
Mike Rooney

Andrew Hudson

Jeff Crabtree
Jeff Crabtree
Mark Rooney

WGA President's Cup

Winning Captain

Losing Captain
Greg Bentley
Greg Bentley
Greg Bentley
Dave Spiering
Dave Spiering
Max Sickles
Max Sickles
Andrew Hudson
Andrew Hudson
Andrew Hudson
Mike Rooney
Mike Rooney
Mike Rooney
Jeff Crabtree

Score
115-45

13-3

9-7
9.5-6.5
10.5-5.5
10.5-5.5
9-7
11-5
85-75
10-6
8-8



