

## **WGA League Team Champions**

<b>Year</b>	<b>Name</b>
2025	Sons of Pitches
2024	Birdie Juicers
2023	The Ace Holes
2022	Birdie Juicers
2021	Sons of Pitches
2020	Sons of Pitches
2019	Liars, Cheats and Thieves
2018	Fly's Hackers
2017	What Would Jack Do?
2016	Liars, Cheats and Thieves
2015	What Would Jack Do?
2014	Liars, Cheats and Thieves
2013	I Like Big Putts
2012	Fuzzy Smellers
2009	Where's Martha
2007	3 Putt Kings
2006	What's Trump
2005	The Smokers
2004	The Masters
2003	What's Trump
2002	The Rollers
2001	The Ballers
2000	Linksmen
1999	Linksmen
1996	The Masters
1994	Linksmen
1993	The Masters
1990	The Masters
1987	Linksmen
1986	Linksmen
1985	Linksmen
1984	New Wave
1983	Silver Eagles
1982	der Schtyz
1981	Eagles
1979	Zimbro's

## WGA Club Champions

<b>Year</b>	<b>Gross</b>	<b>Handicap</b>	<b>Sr. Handicap</b>
2025	Joe Schafer	Bob Blaskovich	Terry Blackburn
2024	Ryan Hala	Steve Miller	Dave Steffen
2023	Sam Pieczynski	Derek Nicholson	John Lopatkiewicz
2022	Derek Schultz	Jake Dennis	Michael Timmins
2021	Sam Pieczynski	Ryan Osborn	Jim Sutherland
2020	Sam Pieczynski	Steve Bass	Bob Cochran
2019	Wade Corwin	Doug Schweitzer	
2018	Joe Schafer	Bob Cochran	
2017	Sam Pieczynski	Matt Campbell	
2016	Sam Pieczynski	Gene Davis	
2015	Ron Eads		
2014	Sam Pieczynski		
2013	Jim Grieve		
2012	Larry Hodges		
2011	Jim Grieve	Kirk Grier	
2010	Vince Castillo		
2009	Bruce Grenier		
2008	Dave Carlson		
2007	Dave Carlson		
2006	Bruce Grenier		
2005	Phil Larson		
2004	Larry Larson		
2003	Dave Hardt		
2002	Larry Larson		
2001	Kevin Vollstedt		
2000	Vince Castillo		
1999	Bob Woodyard		
1998	Vince Castillo		
1996	Larry Larson		
1994	Kevin Pratt	Larry Waychoff	
1993	Brent Johnson	Greg Olson	
1992	Larry Larson		
1990	Clair Sumner	Ed Bunch	
1987	Matt Campbell	Gus Baumeister	
1986	Vern Selindh/Stan Bonta	John Desmond	
1985	Vern Selindh	Dan Moore	
1984	Paul Gillispie	Jack Bentley	
1983	Ron Kelly	George McCutchen	
1982	Larry Lockridge	Kim Dreher	
1981	Pat McMahon	Ivan Bonta	
1979	John Davis	Robert Bozo	

## **WGA Match Play Handicap Champions**

<b>Year</b>	<b>Name</b>
2025	Joe Finn
2024	Geoff Schumann
2023	David Schlarmann
2022	Josh Whipple
2021	Joe Finn
2020	Dave Spiering
2019	Jeff Picken
2018	Bob Cochran
2017	Chris Aldinger
2016	Geoff Schumann
2015	Jeff Crabtree
2014	Cory Schultes
2013	Jeff Frame
2012	Randy Gist
2011	John McDonald
2010	Jeff Frame
2009	Jim Calvert
2008	Jeff Crabtree
2007	Jim Calvert
2006	Mark Leachman
2005	Oscar Olsen
2004	Jeff Klopfenstein
2003	Kirby Wilmore
2002	Jim Calvert
2001	Steve Ballou
2000	Kirk Grier
1999	Steve Walters
1998	Dick Helverson
1996	Jeff Frame
1994	Richard Dunn
1993	Paul Anderson
1992	Jack Huff
1990	Russ Parks

## **WGA Match Play Gross Champions**

<b>Year</b>	<b>Name</b>
2025	Dylan Neuweg
2024	Derek Schultz
2023	Brett Egge

## **WGA Most Valuable Player**

<b>Year</b>	<b>Name</b>
2025	Chris Gunnare

## WGA President's Cup

<b>Year</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Winning Captain</b>	<b>Losing Captain</b>	<b>Score</b>
2025	Vice President	Cory Schultes	Greg Bentley	11.5 - 4.5
2024	President	Dave Spiering	Greg Bentley	
2023	President	Dave Spiering	Greg Bentley	
2022	President	Max Sickles	Dave Spiering	13 - 3
2021	President	Max Sickles	Dave Spiering	
2020	President	Dave Elfvin	Max Sickles	9 - 7
2019	President	Dave Elfvin	Max Sickles	9.5 - 6.5
2018	Vice President	Dave Elfvin	Andrew Hudson	10.5 - 5.5
2017	Vice President	Dave Elfvin	Andrew Hudson	10.5 - 5.5
2016	President	Mike Rooney	Andrew Hudson	9 - 7
2015	Vice President	Andrew Hudson	Mike Rooney	11 - 5
2014	President	Jeff Crabtree	Mike Rooney	8.5 - 7.5
2013	President	Jeff Crabtree	Mike Rooney	10 - 6
2012	President	Mark Rooney	Jeff Crabtree	8 - 8